
 
 

 

 

 

MINERAL ECONOMICS DIVISION 

 

 
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FOR NATIONAL MINERAL INVENTORY AND MINING LEASE 

DIRECTORY 

 

(A) National Mineral Inventory 
 

Sl.No. 
Type of 

Information 
Charges (₹) 

Charges (₹) 
with GST 

Charges (₹) 
Rounded off. 

1 Deposit-wise 
inventory  of 
Free hold 
Deposits 

Rs.  735/-  per  deposit/block 
of  freehold  area  subject  to 
the minimum cost up-to 10 
freehold deposits of a mineral 
in a district  will  be  Rs. 
7350/-. 

Not applicable Rs. 735/- per 
deposit/block of freehold 
area subject to the 
minimum cost up-to 10 
freehold deposits of a 
mineral in a district will 
be Rs. 7350/-. 

   
If no. of deposit for a mineral 
in any district is more than 10, 
cost may be increased 
accordingly. Subject to the 
condition that order for 
supply of data for whole 
district will be entertained. 

  
If no. of deposit for a 
mineral in any district is 
more than 10, cost may be 
increased accordingly. 
Subject to the condition 
that order for supply of data 
for whole district will be 
entertained. 

2 Entire Free 
hold Deposits 

Rs. 7,35,000/- Not applicable Rs. 7,35,000/- 

3 Inventory 
respect 
lease area 

in 
of 

Rs. 2100/- Not applicable Rs. 2100/- 

Charges for Foreign Parties 

4 For freehold 
deposit/bloc 
k 

US $ 22.05 or Pound 17.85 
per deposit subject to 
minimum of US $ 220.5 or 
Pound 178.5 

Not applicable US $ 22.05 or Pound 17.85 
per deposit subject to 
minimum of US $ 220.5 or 
Pound 178.5 

5 For the entire 
freehold 
deposit of 
inventory 

US $ 22,260 
18,375 

or Pound Not applicable US  $   22,260 
18,355 

or Pound 

 
The inventory data can be sold to purchaser in ‘pdf’ format only 



 
 

 

 

(B) Mining Lease Directory 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Type of 
Information 

Charges (₹) Charges  (₹) with GST Charges (₹) 
Rounded off. 

1. All India 
Directory 

Rs. 52,500/- for Public 
Sector organization and 
private parties. 

 

Not applicable 

Rs. 52,500/- for 
Public Sector 
organization  and 
private parties. 

For State govt. agencies 
Rs. 26,250/- 

 
Not applicable 

For State govt. 
agencies          Rs. 
26,250/- 

For Sale outside India to 
foreign buyers US $ 2100 
+ postal charges 

 

Not applicable 

For Sale outside 
India to foreign 
buyers US $ 2100 + 
postal charges 

2. Lease 
Record-wise 
Information 

Rs. 315/- per mining lease 
subjected to minimum 
charge of Rs. 5250/- per 
district per mineral. 

 

 
Not applicable 

Rs.       315/-       per 
mining lease 
subjected  to 
minimum charge of 
Rs.       5250/-       per 
district per mineral. 

 
#    5% annual escalation of charges to be levied every year from 1.04.2025 onward for all 

item/type of information. 
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